
BOWLERS EARNINGS P/M W L
1 Tony Campagna $1,200.00 974 7 1
2 Michael Hudson $1,000.00 698 5 3
3 Mark Williams $900.00 741 5 3
4 Chris Hibbitts $800.00 663 5 3
5 Bobby Holley $750.00 660 2 6
6 Johnny Atkinson $700.00 646 4 4
7 Steve Merten $650.00 613 5 3
8 Brandon Moore $600.00 608 5 3
9 Lee Lorts $500.00 590 5 3

10 Randy Summers $450.00 548 4 4
11 Jim Stephens $425.00 541 5 3
12 Scott Webb $400.00 471 3 5
13 CKMoore $375.00 453 3 5
14 Brian Linderman $350.00 430 3 5
15 Jim Carter $325.00 390 2 6
16 Brian Childress $300.00 280 1 7
17 Thomas Gwin $250.00
18 Rick Lawrence  $240.00
19 Pete Thomas  $235.00
20 Darin Wilson $230.00 STAIRSTEP RESULTS
21 Robert Dunaway  $225.00 Match 1  Chris Hibbitts   237   Bobby Holley   192
22 John Caldwell  $220.00 Match 2 Michael Hudson   268   Chris Hibbitts   220
23 Bubba Haney  $215.00 Match 3  Michael Hudson   217  Mark Williams  191
24 Jeff Janssen  $210.00 Match 4 Tony Campagna-217 Michael Hudson-204

High Super Senior (Non-Cash)
Mark Cozart $150.00 83
Mike Moscato $150.00 78
Bobby Galan $150.00 76
Rodney Black $150.00 73
Keith Hensley $150.00 67
Mike Lynch     (70) $150.00 47

FINAL STANDINGS

2022 STORM SASBA TOUR
 Terrell  Singles,August 6-7, 2022



P/M P/M
AFTER 12 GAMES AFTER 8 GAMES

1. Bobby Holley 382 25 Mike Ballard 113
2. Tony Campagna 373 26 Greg Derrick 111
3. Mark Williams  (SS) 327 27 John Williams 108
4. Chris Hibbitts 306 28 Dwayne Winstead 105
5. Steve Merten 304 29 Mark Jeffreys 102
6. Michael Hudson 268 30 Barry Brice 97
7. Lee Lorts 267 31 Bill Uthoff 86
8. Scott Webb 265 32 Rob Bozarth 85
9. Brandon Moore 253 33 Tyrone Gambrell 83

10. CK Moore  (SS) 241 34 Mark Cozart(SS) 83
11. Brian Childress 241 35 Eric Collier 80
12. Randy Summers(SS) 239 36 John Austin, jr 79
13. Johnny Atkinson 231 37 Mike Moscato  (SS) 78
14. Jim Carter 227 38 Bobby Galan  (SS) 76
15. Brian Linderman 221 39 Rodney Black  (SS) 73
16 Jim Stephens  214 40 Keith Hensley  (SS) 67

17. Thomas Gwin 192 41 Mel Goss 58
18. Rick Lawrence  189 42 Danny Adkins  (SS) 54
19. Pete Thomas  180 43 Mike Lynch  (SS) 47
20. Darin Wilson 177 44 John Shuffler  (SS) 45
21. Robert Dunaway  172 45 Stoney Burke 44
22. John Caldwell  153 46 Michael Creasey 37
23. Bubba Haney  140 47 Brad Hunter 31
24. Jeff Janssen 121 48 Steve Fuhrman  (SS) 29

49 Joe Lecroy  (SS) 21
50 Tom Nassar 15
51 Steve Shaffer 1
52 Butch Warren  (SS) 1
53 Steve Fields 0
54 Doug Ingalsbe -17
55 Tracy Price -23
56 Stephen Keblish -32
57 Debbie Carter -38
58 Dan Shields -59
59 Shaun Gardner -67
60 Pat Currie (SS) -80
61 Lindsey Anderson -85
62 Robert Lawson  (SS) -113
63 Jerry Burke -115
64 Mike Warren  (SS) -124
65 George Crenshaw -134
66 Mike Marks  (SS) -151
67 Jesse Jackson  (SS) -161
68 Mike Nelli -165
69 Walter Wilson -168
70 Robert Steed (SS) -183
71 Joe King DNF
72 Kam Mostowfi DNF
73 Frank DeGeorge  (SS) DNF
74 Willie Wells  (SS) DNF

FINAL QUALIFYING STANDINGS 

2022 STORM SASBA TOUR  TOURNAMENT
Terrell Bowling Center, Terrell, TX     Singles, Aug 6-7, 2022



SASBA Terrell Singles  August 6, 2022
Bowler P/M GM 1 GM 2 GM 3 GM 4 GM 5 GM 6 GM 7 GM 8 TOTALS GM 9 GM 10 GM 11 GM 12 Total

1 Bobby Holley 382 247 258 232 205 227 247 221 200 1837 258 203 235 249 2782 945
2 Tony Campagna 373 247 238 242 231 230 235 211 247 1881 194 247 198 253 2773 892
3 Mark Williams  (SS) 327 247 228 211 204 213 232 198 268 1801 280 203 227 216 2727 926
4 Chris Hibbitts 306 216 224 256 223 170 206 237 225 1757 258 227 228 236 2706 949
5 Steve Merten 304 248 245 201 203 245 201 196 238 1777 215 247 248 217 2704 927
6 Michael Hudson 268 203 256 215 171 266 216 227 215 1769 249 209 244 197 2668 899
7 Lee Lorts 267 266 216 225 202 259 237 219 236 1860 212 203 196 196 2667 807
8 Scott Webb 265 244 184 214 239 246 236 203 216 1782 252 225 195 211 2665 883
9 Brandon Moore 253 223 211 213 224 220 203 235 192 1721 279 213 205 235 2653 932

10 CK Moore  (SS) 241 258 248 247 199 191 214 213 247 1817 201 233 189 201 2641 824
11 Brian Childress 241 211 205 173 203 199 238 248 246 1723 256 170 247 245 2641 918
12 Randy Summers(SS) 239 201 171 245 237 202 253 202 222 1733 255 213 211 227 2639 906
13 Johnny Atkinson 231 257 178 205 236 223 177 243 216 1735 258 217 210 211 2631 896
14 Jim Carter 227 182 226 230 268 212 264 253 206 1841 161 192 220 213 2627 786
15 Brian Linderman 221 225 300 232 212 206 203 233 183 1794 202 246 174 205 2621 827
16 Jim Stephens  (SS) 214 237 247 183 202 214 221 222 212 1738 194 192 248 242 2614 876
17 Thomas Gwin 192 299 201 264 171 215 195 201 188 1734 248 203 173 234 2592 858
18 Rick Lawrence  (SS) 189 233 259 289 204 200 211 226 219 1841 191 171 183 203 2589 748
19 Pete Thomas  (SS) 180 212 236 258 200 194 246 191 228 1765 215 225 184 191 2580 815
20 Darin Wilson (SS) 177 183 222 209 234 235 190 235 219 1727 213 179 213 245 2577 850
21 Robert Dunaway  (SS) 172 236 238 214 212 244 195 186 207 1732 157 215 255 213 2572 840
22 John Caldwell  (SS) 153 237 191 229 191 196 189 258 236 1727 215 204 207 200 2553 826
23 Bubba Haney  (SS) 140 259 209 216 205 244 176 211 197 1717 193 236 217 177 2540 823
24 Jeff Janssen  (SS) 121 234 211 211 225 224 221 193 215 1734 205 224 197 161 2521 787



SASBA Terrell Singles  August 6, 2022
Bowler P/M GM 1 GM 2 GM 3 GM 4 GM 5 GM 6 GM 7 GM 8 TOTALS

25 Mike Ballard 113 224 225 235 227 212 206 214 170 1713
26 Greg Derrick 111 220 222 193 213 275 190 190 208 1711
27 John Williams 108 216 233 237 178 213 204 212 215 1708
28 Dwayne Winstead 105 227 192 242 257 163 184 259 181 1705
29 Mark Jeffreys 102 278 217 236 165 193 170 258 185 1702
30 Barry Brice 97 223 224 206 222 246 149 195 232 1697
31 Bill Uthoff 86 213 194 217 228 194 181 256 203 1686
32 Rob Bozarth 85 216 206 264 205 219 194 233 148 1685
33 Tyrone Gambrell 83 225 241 213 198 183 249 193 181 1683
34 Mark Cozart(SS) 83 214 220 165 257 254 209 203 161 1683
35 Eric Collier 80 256 214 199 189 223 190 189 220 1680
36 John Austin, jr 79 232 257 188 236 157 238 161 210 1679
37 Mike Moscato  (SS) 78 214 235 123 201 227 238 203 237 1678
38 Bobby Galan  (SS) 76 189 208 237 223 216 211 193 199 1676
39 Rodney Black  (SS) 73 212 212 207 246 209 173 217 197 1673
40 Keith Hensley  (SS) 67 207 207 170 257 203 195 192 236 1667
41 Mel Goss 58 185 244 202 202 224 227 226 148 1658
42 Danny Adkins  (SS) 54 236 214 140 200 242 220 176 226 1654
43 Mike Lynch  (SS) 47 227 204 225 214 223 203 194 157 1647
44 John Shuffler  (SS) 45 196 193 194 201 213 247 192 209 1645
45 Stoney Burke 44 218 255 192 236 200 194 173 176 1644
46 Michael Creasey 37 193 226 186 207 199 224 206 196 1637
47 Brad Hunter 31 208 195 247 226 157 200 185 213 1631
48 Steve Fuhrman  (SS) 29 225 181 198 204 238 202 184 197 1629
49 Joe Lecroy  (SS) 21 180 214 225 193 175 243 203 188 1621
50 Tom Nassar 15 223 228 205 204 150 215 210 180 1615
51 Steve Shaffer 1 257 211 214 181 223 194 183 138 1601
52 Butch Warren  (SS) 1 213 198 189 205 217 179 239 161 1601
53 Steve Fields 0 246 276 232 200 171 170 142 163 1600
54 Doug Ingalsbe -17 196 150 225 213 241 204 171 183 1583
55 Tracy Price -23 228 204 225 157 173 214 182 194 1577
56 Stephen Keblish -32 228 220 196 197 188 223 166 150 1568
57 Debbie Carter -38 222 187 210 172 200 195 192 184 1562
58 Dan Shields -59 151 194 213 226 203 171 203 180 1541
59 Shaun Gardner -67 211 188 181 159 177 195 200 222 1533
60 Pat Currie (SS) -80 175 161 183 171 226 197 223 184 1520
61 Lindsey Anderson -85 189 178 209 138 191 228 183 199 1515
62 Robert Lawson  (SS) -113 196 176 177 203 179 181 178 197 1487
63 Jerry Burke -115 177 177 182 197 166 202 201 183 1485
64 Mike Warren  (SS) -124 208 169 159 224 223 177 151 165 1476
65 George Crenshaw -134 185 208 183 194 199 174 138 185 1466
66 Mike Marks  (SS) -151 172 152 181 142 220 213 188 181 1449
67 Jesse Jackson  (SS) -161 191 195 203 169 160 181 166 174 1439
68 Mike Nelli -165 242 200 137 139 217 171 131 198 1435
69 Walter Wilson -168 170 191 165 183 190 166 148 219 1432
70 Robert Steed (SS) -183 180 171 194 202 173 163 187 147 1417
71 Joe King -210 219 199 224 170 202 176 100 100 1390
72 Kam Mostowfi -237 203 156 222 194 200 188 100 100 1363
73 Frank DeGeorge  (SS) -295 186 247 205 187 180 100 100 100 1305
74 Willie Wells  (SS) -544 139 205 151 161 100 100 100 100 1056
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